

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

PROCLAMATION

In Recognition of the Health Foundation of South Florida, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Health Foundation of South Florida, Inc., in partnership with Citi Community Development, leads the South Florida Anchor Alliance; and

WHEREAS, the South Florida Anchor Alliance is comprised of Broward County and Miami-Dade County government agencies, educational and healthcare institutions, and other partners with a shared vision to build community wealth through economic and workforce development; and

WHEREAS, the South Florida Anchor Alliance collaborates to create an inclusive local economy with increased opportunities for underutilized local, small, minority, and women-owned businesses; and

WHEREAS, the South Florida Anchor Alliance helps to position under-represented firms to successfully do business with anchor institutions through increased targeted outreach, engagement, and informational and educational activities; and

WHEREAS, the South Florida Anchor Alliance partnership creates workforce development strategies to increase employment opportunities and strengthen training, education and recruitment strategies.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Donna P. Korn, School Board Chair, Countywide, do hereby recognize the Health Foundation of South Florida, Inc., in partnership with Citi Community Development, for leading the South Florida Anchor Alliance initiative to advance economic development for the business community and workforce development for residents in the South Florida region.

Given at Fort Lauderdale, Florida, this 9th day of June 2020.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:

Donna P. Korn, Chair

ATTEST:

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools